Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC		110/04/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Madison-Kipp Corporation
Street Address:	201 Waubesa Street
City:	Madison
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53704
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76233602	ТК
Serial Number:	75691674	FRONTRUNNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 609-7838

Email: podonoghue@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia O'Donoghue, Vedder Price

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36026.00.0084

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia O'Donoghue

Signature: /Patricia O'Donoghue/

900089331 REEL: 003639 FRAME: 0872

70955397

CH CAS

TRADEMARK

Date:	10/15/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=Release and Reassignment - TM#p	age2.tif age3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003639 FRAME: 0873

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS **RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT** is made this 4th day of October, 2007 by **LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC** ("Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lender and Madison-Kipp Corporation a Delaware corporation ("Borrower") are parties to a certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 2, 2005 as it may be amended, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Loan Agreement") pursuant to which Lender made certain loans and other financial accommodations (the "Loans") to Borrower. As partial security for Borrower's Liabilities, as that term is defined in the Loan Agreement, Borrower has executed a certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark") dated as of March 2, 2005, pursuant to which Borrower granted a security interest in and to the Trademarks, as is defined below; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2005 at Patent Reel 003044, Frames 0113; and

WHEREAS, the Liabilities have been fully satisfied and, therefore, Borrower has requested that Lender release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to Borrower.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Lender hereby releases its security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to all of its now owned or existing and filed and hereafter acquired or arising and filed:
- (a) trademarks, trademark registrations, tradenames and trademark applications, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on Schedule B, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (a) renewals and extensions thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing trademarks, trademark registrations, tradenames and applications, together with the items described in clauses (a)-(d) of this subparagraph, are hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"); and
- **(b)** the goodwill of Borrower's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003639 FRAME: 0874

2. Lender hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Borrower, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by LaSalle, all of LaSalle's rights, title and interest, in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

Its: First Vice President/Counsel

By: Thomas 12. Hi

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of Illinois)		
County of Cook) SS ()		
instrument and	ish, to me known t	o be the individual who that he executed the sam Business Credit, LLC	executed the foregoing
			un Lbrues
		Notary Pu	ıplic
		My Comn	nission Expires:
		C/ NOTARY	FFICIAL SEAL" ARMEN L NIEVES PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS Imission Expires 01/11/2008

S:\lbci\legal\lbci-llc\Madison-Kipp\loandocs\Trademark Release

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Description	U.S. Serial No.	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
TK	76233602	2780087	November 4, 2003
FRONTRUNNER	75691674	2435834	March 13, 2001

RECORDED: 10/15/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003639 FRAME: 0877